extension is necessary to allow for completion of the project, as identified in the PCO No. 
1 for the Various Sites Door Entry Systems Upgrades Group 3 Project.  All other terms 
and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

Discussion This Change Order is for a one hundred nineteen (119) calendar days time extension.

LBP (Local Business 
Participation Percentage)

00.00%

Recommendation Approval by the Board of Education of Agreement Between Owner and Contractor 
Change Order No. 1 by and between the District and DecoTech Systems, Walnut Creek,